

Text File

Introduced: 5/6/2014

Bill No: 2014-0396, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law

Status: Passed Finally

Presented by Ms. Rudiak

Resolution providing for the issuance of a warrant in the total sum of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$2,500.00) Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$2,250.00), in favor of VocResources, LLC, P.O. Box 12881, Pittsburgh, PA 15241, for payment of professional services rendered in Tara Clanagan vs. City of Pittsburgh, et al., Common Pleas Court of Allegheny County, No. GD 12-021607, for personal injuries and damages arising from a vehicular accident, on or about July 8, 2012, at the intersection of Lincoln Avenue and Shetland Avenue.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a warrant to be issued in the total sum of of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$2,500.00) <u>Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$2,250.00)</u>, to VocResources, LLC, P.O. Box 12881, Pittsburgh, PA 15241, for payment of professional services rendered in Tara Clanagan vs. City of Pittsburgh, et al., Common Pleas Court of Allegheny County, No. GD 12-021607, for personal injuries and damages arising from a vehicular accident, on or about July 8, 2012, at the intersection of Lincoln Avenue and Shetland Avenue, and charging same to 11101.58.53513.108000.2014.